
Thurston County 

Fax and Electronic Service of Documents 

Group Members 

  February 27, 2023 
 

These attorneys have signed the Thurston County Fax and Electronic Service of Document Consent Group 

Agreement dated August 1, 2009, September 1, 2009, or June 22, 2011, and may be served as stated in the 

agreement by any member of the group. 

Attorney Name Telephone # 

Use to notify 

of service 

Fax # 

May be used to 

send documents 

Email address(es) 

May be used to send documents. 

If two addresses send to both 
 

Please email updates or corrections to the Consent Group Agreement administrator at 

TCBA.info@gmail.com 

 

Battan, Paul 360-754-3901 360-705-1008 paul@paulbattan.com, 

patti@paulbattan.com,  

Bean, Stephen J. 360-918-5211 360-786-6943 sbean@bgwp.net, parmagost@bgwp.net 

Bissell, Gina 360-705-9000 360-705-0389 ginabissellslaw@comcast.net, 

jfultz-taylor.berg@comcast.net, 

taylorlawgroup@comcast.net 

Branstetter, Cody 360-357-3501 360-357-2299 cody@hbjlaw.com, 

shauna@hbjlaw.com 

Burgess, Heather L. 360-742-3500 253-572-1300 hburgess@dfpblaw.com 

Card, Megan 360-352-8311 360-352-8501 meganc@buddbaylaw.com, 

amy@buddbaylaw.com 

Clifford, Virginia 360-357-3007 360-357-3071 vacliffordattorney@comcast.net, 

Coker, Christopher J. 360-357-7791 360-754-9268 cjcoker@ylclaw.com 

Daniel, Don G. 360-754-3480 360-357-3511 ddaniel@lldkb.com, joanne@lldkb.com 

speak w/ JoAnne if Don is out of office 

Denton, Melissa 360-357-8669 360-357-9623 ascherdent@gmail.com, 

DeWitt, Michael 360-701-0864 360-705-0389 mail@dewittlawpllc.com 

English, Sharon 360-357-7791 360-754-9268 senglish@ylclaw.com 

Fine, J. David 360-740-1488 N/A j.david.fine@lewiscounty.wa.gov, 

casey.cutler@lewiscountywa.gov 

Fugate, Jason 360-754-1222 360-754-1816 Jason@rawnsleyfugate-law.com, 

reception@rawnsleyfugate-law.com, 

Gentry, Fred D. 360-357-2852 360-786-6943 fgentry@bgwp.net, 

parmagost@bgwp.net 

Gilmore, Sans 360-705-3545 360-705-3656 gilmoresm@aol.com 

Goldstein, Jay A. 360-352-1970 360-357-0844 jay@jaglaw.net, 

Guenther, Sydney R. 360-748-2111  reception@jbjlaw.org 

Hantze, Melanie 360-570-9999 360-570-9999 mhantze@gmail.com, 

Hayes, Lynn 360-357-8644 360-357-8676 lynnkhayes@aol.com, 

Hick, Carter 360-943-7744 360-943-5396 carter@carterhick.com 

Holt, Donna 360-754-0197 360-709-9220 dlh@dlholtlaw.com, 

Holm, Edward G. 360-943-6933 360-943-7721 ed@holmlaw.com 

Hunt, Kathleen Dillon 360-584-9280 360-584-9281 Kathleen@dillonhunt.com, 

Jensen, Jessica McKeegan 360-705-1335 360-570-2038 Jessica@jessicajensenlaw.com 

Johnson, Jennifer B.  360-748-2111  reception@jbjlaw.org  

Kamerrer, Dale 360-754-3480 360-357-3511 dkamerrer@lldkb.com, 

toni@lldkb.com, 

Kee, Scott C. 360-352-8311 360-352-8501 scottkee@buddbaylaw.com,  

Kesler III, John A 360-357-2852 360-786-6943 jkesler@bgwp.net, 

parmagost@bgwp.net 
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Lucenko, Leonard K. 360-943-6747 360-943-9651 llucenko@olylaw.com, 

lwagner@olylaw.com, 

sfararone@olylaw.com 

Lynch, Joseph N. 360-357-7903 360-956-3391  

Madison, Roger 360-539-4682 360-915-9236 roger@madisonlf.com, 

Kimberly@madisonlf.com,  

Moffitt, Jonathan 360-943-6960 360-943-2603 jonathan@preblelaw.com 

Murphy, Laura 360-357-2004 360-754-0871 assistant@lauramurphylaw.com 

Newman, Shawn 360-866-2322 866-800-9941 newmanlaw@comcast.net,  

www.newmanlaw.us,  

Pearson, Jennifer 360-972-4066  Jennifer@jenniferpearsonlaw.com 

Peterson, Ross S. 360-753-5446 360-586-9020 ross.petersen@bta.wa.gov 
Preble, Gary A. 360-943-6960 360-943-2603 gary@preblelaw.com, 

Jodie@preblelaw.com, 

Randall, James 360-357-2852 360-786-6943 jrandall@bgwp.net, 

 srwilson@bgwp.net, 

Rawnsley, Patrick W. 360-754-1222 360-754-1816 pat@pwr-law.com 

Reid, Kimberly 360-705-9266 360-705-6547 kimreidlaw@gmail.com 

Rhodes, Gregory M. 360-357-7791 360-754-9268 grhodes@ylclaw.com 

Rodgers, G. Saxon 360-352-8311 360-352-8501 saxr@buddbaylaw.com, 

cathyh@buddbaylaw.com, 

Schneider, Dave 360-491-1802 360-491-1805 dschneider@reachone.com 

Shuffield, Tammy 360-357-7791 360-754-9268 tshuffield@ylclaw.com 
Smith, Laurel 360-273-5941 360-273-6946 LaurelSmith@SmithDuranLaw.com,  

Reception@SmithDuranLaw.com 

Sprouffske, Jonathan A. 360-943-6747 360-943-9651 Jsprouffske@olylaw.com, 

chauser@olylaw.com 

Strasberg, Harriet 360-754-0304 360-754-8416 hstrasberg@comcast.net, 

Svoboda, Joseph 360-491-1802 360-491-1805 jsvoboda@reachone.com 

Szurszewski, Charles E. 360-943-6747 360-943-9651 chucks@olylaw.com, 

sfaraone@olylaw.com, 

cskowlund@olylaw.com  

Westbrook, Thomas J. 360-357-7400 360-357-7414 tjw@w3net.net 

Wheeler Jr., Mark L. 360-357-2852 360-786-6943 mwheeler@bgwp.net 

Younglove III, Edward E. 360-357-7791 360-754-9268 edy@ylclaw.com 
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